



IFB ADDENDUM #1

To: All Bidders
From: Rita V. Brousseau, Chief Procurement Officer
Date: March 24, 2021
Re: IFB 2021-2A Supply Cabinets & Countertops

This Addendum modifies and forms a part of the Bid Set documents dated March 15, 2021.

This Addendum consists of the following: One (1) typed page.

Where any items called for in the bid documents are supplemented here, the supplemental requirements shall be considered as added thereto. Where any original item is amended, voided, or superseded here, the other provisions of such items not specifically amended, voided, or superseded shall remain in effect.

Answers to bidder's questions:

- Question:** When delivery is made, will lift gage service be required?
Answer: All deliveries are expected to be made to street level garages. LHA requires inside delivery.
- Question:** Is there a shipping and receiving platform or will the products need to be delivered directly into the units?
Answer: Each development has a street-level garage where deliveries are to be made. Delivery addresses will be identified on individual purchase orders placed.
- Question:** Estimated number of units per shipment?
Answer: That information is not available. As stated in the specifications, contract is for products as needed and LHA makes no guarantee regarding quantities or shipments.
- Question:** Estimated number of shipments per month?
Answer: See answer to question #3 above.

NOTE TO ALL BIDDERS: YOU MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ALL ADDENDA ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION FORM WHERE INDICATED OR INCLUDE A COPY OF ADDENDA IN YOUR BID SUBMISSION.